
G B

D E

This set comes in 3 boxes.If you do not receive a full set of 3 boxes, 
please contact our customer service.

Dieses Set wird in 3 Schachteln geliefert.Wenn Sie nicht ein
komplettes Set von 3 Boxen erhalten,kontaktieren Sie bitte unseren 
Kundenservice.
Ce set est livré en 3 boites.Si vous ne recevez pas un jeu complet de 3 
boites,veuillezcontacter notre service clientèle.F R

    Montageanleitung | Instructions de montage

Assembly instructions | Instrucciones de montaje

  SKU :N634P442754 N634P442755 N634P442756



1／16



2／16



1

2

3

3
4

5

5

6

6

7

8

9

10

13

12

12

12

12

14

16

16

17

18

19

20
21

21

22

22

23

23

24
24

25

25

25

25

15

15

29
29

30

30
30 30

30
30

30
3030

30

×20

32

27

28

26

28

31

4

11

11

3／16



N634P442754

*1PC1 *1PC13

*2PCS6

N634P442755

*2PCS21

*2PCS22

*2PCS

*1PC2

*2PCS4

*2PCS3

*1PC17

*1PC20

29

*1PC18 *1PC19

*10PCS30

*2PCS23

4／16



N634P442756

*2PCS5 *1PC7

*1PC8 *1PC9

*2PCS11

*1PC14*4PCS12

*1PC10

*2PCS24*2PCS16

*1PC26*4PCS25

*2PCS28*1PC27

*20PCS31*2PCS15 *1PC32

5／16



Hardware List-Hardwareliste  N634P442756

A*22PCS
M8×40mm

B*10PCS
M8×35mm

C*64PCS
M8×16mm

D*8PCS
M6×25mm

E*16PCS
M8×20 mm

F*8PCS
M8

G*4PCS H*1PC
M5

J*1PC
M4

K*1PC
M8

M8×30mm

6／16



1

2

F*8

M8×30

E*8

M8×20

A*12

M8×40

E*8

M8×20

1

2

3

4

5

5

5
1

2

4

3

1

2

2

1

F

E
E

E
E

E
E

E

E

A A
A

A

A

3

3

Pay attention to the
orientation of the holes!

F
F

F

7／16



4

3
A*4

M8×40

C*8

M8×16

3

3

6

6

6

3

7

8

70%

A A

A
A

A
A

12

12

11

11

12

C
C

C
C C

C

C
C

C
C

C

C

C

C

8

1

7

8

8／16



6

5
C*8

M8×16

A*6

M8×40

C*4

M8×16

The C screws lock 70%

9

10

10

9

9

13

70%

14

1112

12

12

11

13

14

13

C
C

C
C C

C

C
C

C

C

C
C

C

C

A A

A

A

A

A
C

C

C
C

C

A A
AC

4

4

9／16



8

7

C*8

M8×16

Tighten all screws after installation

7

8

9

10

13

100%

16

16

7

9 13

16

139

C
C C C

12
12

6

6

6 6

8 8

12

12

13

13

7 9

7 9

10／16



9

10 B*2

M8×35

C*2

M8×16

17

18

C

C

C

17

3

3

3

18

B

B

B

11

11／16



12

11

G*4

C*8

M8×16

26

26

27

27

C

C

C

C

C*8
8

8

10

G

G

G

26

G

28

28

28

12／16



14

13 C*8

M8×16

B*8

M8×35

×2

21

21

21

19

20

20

21

22

23

25

25

24

25

23

C

C

C
C

CC

C
C

C

C

B

B B

B

B

19

13／16



16

15 C*8

M8×16

C*4

M8×16

22

22

23

23

19

20

24

24

20

23

15

15

15

20

20

21

21

21

21

C

C

C

C
C

C

C
C

C
C

C
C

C
C

C

C

14／16



18

17 C*6

M8×16

D*8

M6×25

26

27

26

21

21

21

29

29

29

29

C
C

C

D

D

DD

D
D

D
D

D
D

23

22

15／16



20

19
31

30

30
30 30

30

30

30
30

30
30

30

30

21

Install the webbing onto the No. 4 tube

32

4 4

32

16／16


	D14K液压款说明书V101
	D14K液压款说明书V102
	D14K液压款说明书V103
	D14K液压款说明书V104
	D14K液压款说明书V105
	D14K液压款说明书V106
	D14K液压款说明书V107
	D14K液压款说明书V108
	D14K液压款说明书V109
	D14K液压款说明书V110
	D14K液压款说明书V111
	D14K液压款说明书V112
	D14K液压款说明书V113
	D14K液压款说明书V114
	D14K液压款说明书V115
	D14K液压款说明书V116
	D14K液压款说明书V117



